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Saturday, March 4, 2023 Test & Tune open to any division on the schedule 1:00pm - 4:00pm 1:00pm

Sunday, March 5, 2023 Opening Day 410 Sprints $5,000 & Late Models $4,000 presented by Packer's Concessions 2:00pm

Friday, March 10, 2023 World Of Outlaw Sprint Cars (tt) $10,000 presented by H&N Landscaping and Tree Service 7:00pm

Saturday, March 11, 2023 World Of Outlaw Sprint Cars (tt) $10,000 plus Wingless Sportsman presented by H&N Landscaping and Tree Service 4:00pm

Sunday, March 12, 2023 RAIN DATE ONLY IF BOTH WoO EVENTS ARE CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER

Saturday, March 18, 2023 NO RACING

Saturday, March 25, 2023 410 Sprints, ULMS Late Models $4,000 & Limited Late Models $1,500 on Checkered Flag Fan Club Night 4:00pm

Saturday, April 1, 2023 410 Sprints, Late Models, & Limited Late Models  (Rain Date for March 25 ULMS LM) 6:00pm

Saturday, April 8, 2023 410 Sprints, Late Models, & PASS 305 Sprints Kids Candy Scramble 6:00pm

Saturday, April 15, 2023
410 Sprints, Late Models (with Australian Pursuit) & Limited Late Models on York County Racing Club Night &                                
Camera & Autograph Night

6:00pm

Saturday, April 22, 2023 Mike Cleck Paving Presents "The Spring Thaw" 410 Sprints (tt) $10,000, Late Models, & Limited Late Models 6:00pm

Saturday, April 29, 2023 Open Wheel Madness I 410 Sprints (gtt) $6,000, PASS 305 Sprints, & USAC EC Wingless Sprints 6:00pm

Sunday, April 30, 2023 Lucas Oil Late Model Dirt Series Battle In The Borough (tt) $10,000 & Limited Late Models $1,500 6:00pm

Saturday, May 6, 2023 410 Sprints, Late Models, & PASS 305 Sprints on Ladies Night with $10 General Admission For All Ladies 7:00pm

Saturday, May 13, 2023 NO RACING

Saturday, May 20, 2023 World of Outlaw Late Model Speed Palace Showdown (tt) $15,000 & 410 Sprints $6,000 7:00pm

PACKERS CONCESSION - FOLKENS BROTHERS - STAUNTON UNION STOCKYARDS AND WEIKERT'S LIVESTOCK PRESENT 
THE BOB WEIKERT MEMORIAL WEEKEND

Saturday, May 27, 2023 Weikert Memorial Fallen Heroes Championships All Star 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $10,000 & PASS 305 Sprints 7:00pm

Sunday, May 28, 2023 Weikert Memorial Finale All Star 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $29,000 & Wingless Sportsman 7:00pm

Monday, May 29, 2023 RAIN DATE FOR SUNDAY, MAY 28th ONLY 5:00pm

Saturday, June 3, 2023 410 Sprints, Late Models, & PASS 305 Sprints on Camera & Autograph Night 7:00pm

Saturday, June 10, 2023 Appalachian Mountain Late Model Speedweek (tt) $5,000, 410 Sprints, & Limited Late Models presented by Tedd Reitz 7:00pm

Saturday, June 17, 2023
OPEN WHEEL MADNESS II USAC Eastern Blast National Sprint Cars (tt) $6,000, USAC Silver Crown (tt) $8,000, &                             
410 Sprints $5,000 presented by Bobby Rahal Toyota of Lewistown

7:00pm

Saturday, June 24, 2023 NO RACING

Saturday, July 1, 2023
33rd Annual PA Speedweek 5th Annual Greg Hodnett Classic for 410 Sprints (tt) $10,000 & Late Models                                             
presented by Ramsey's Car Wash and Garage

7:30pm

Monday, July 3, 2023
33rd Annual PA Speedweek Keith Kauffman Classic  410 Sprints (tt) $10,000 & URC 360 Sprints $2,000                                                               
presented by Valley Supply

7:30pm

Tuesday, July 4, 2023 PA Speedweek Rain Date

Saturday, July 8, 2023 410 Sprints, Late Models, & Limited Late Models on Kids Night with Bicycle and Power Wheel Races (helmets required) 7:00pm

Saturday, July 15, 2023 410 Sprints, Limited Late Models, & PASS 305 Sprints 7:00pm

Saturday, July 22, 2023 NO RACING

Event Start TimeDate
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Saturday, July 29, 2023
Mike Cleck Paving Presents the 17th Annual Living Legends Dream Race 410 Sprint Twin 25s (tt) $10,000 each, $700 to start &                
Late Models (gtt) $5,000 to win presented by Tedd Reitz

7:00pm

Saturday, August 5, 2023
410 Sprints, Late Models, & the Ron Zimmerman Limited Late Model Championship (tt) 30-laps $3,500 to win presented by 
Zimmerman Truck Line and Kids Money Scramble presented by Pennian Bank

7:00pm

Saturday, August 12, 2023 NO RACING

Saturday, August 19, 2023
Open Wheel Madness III 410 Sprints (gtt) $6,000, PASS/IMCA 305 Sprints, & USAC East Coast Wingless 360 Sprints                             
on Salute to the Military Night Free Admission for all past and present members with proper ID                                                               
presented by Bobby Rahal Toyota of Lewistown

7:00pm

LUCAS OIL LATE MODEL DIRT SERIES

Friday, August 25, 2023 Lucas Oil Late Model Dirt Series "Rumble By The River" Twin 25s $5,000 each & Mid Atlantic UMP Modifieds 7:00pm

Saturday, August 26, 2023 Lucas Oil Late Model Dirt Series "Rumble By The River" (tt) $50,000 & Mid Atlantic UMP Modifieds 6:00pm

Sunday, August 27, 2023 RAIN DATE FOR SATURDAY, AUGUST 26th ONLY 6:00pm

FAIR WEEK through the TUSCARORA 50

Saturday, September 2, 2023
169th Annual Juniata County Fair Opener - 20th Annual ULMS Late Model Butch Renninger Memorial (tt) $7,333, 410 Sprints, & 
Limited Late Models (gtt) $3,333 on Auto Racing Club of Hagerstown Nigh (ARCH)

6:00pm

Monday, September 4, 2023
72nd Annual Foss Jewelers Inc. Of Lewistown Labor Day Classic for 410 Sprints $6,000, FWD 4-Cylinders, & Wingless Sportsman on 
Fan Appreciation Day $10 Infield Admission and $15 Grandstand Admission presented by Tedd Reitz

1:00pm

Thursday, September 7, 2023 All Star Circuit Of Champion 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $10,000 & PASS 305 Sprints presented by HVAC Distributors, Inc. 7:00pm

Friday, September 8, 2023
Night Before The 50 All Star Circuit Of Champion 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $10,000 & Late Models presented by Tedd Reitz                                                                                                     
(Last points race for the 410 Sprint Cars & Late Models) 

7:00pm

Saturday, September 9, 2023
56th Annual Tuscarora 50 410 Sprint Cars (tt) $56,000 & Non Qualifiers Race presented by Packer's Concessions and                                             
Ramsey's Car Wash and Garage

6:00pm

Sunday, September 10, 2023 Tuscarora 50 rain date (Saturday event only) 5:00pm

WORLD OF OUTLAW SPRINT CAR SERIES PRESENTED BY H&N LANDSCAPING and TREE SERVICE

Friday, October 6, 2023 World Of Outlaw Sprint Car Series (tt) $10,000 & Limited Late Models (Top 24 in points) 7:00pm

Saturday, October 7, 2023 World Of Outlaw Sprint Car Series (tt) $15,000 & PASS 305 Sprints (Top 24 in points) 6:00pm

Sunday, October 8, 2023 RAIN DATE ONLY IF BOTH WoO EVENTS ARE CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER TBA

SHORT TRACK SUPER SERIES

Thursday, October 12, 2023 Short Track Super Series Fueled by Sunoco Modifieds $5,000 to win, $500 to start plus STSS Crate Sportsman PRACTICE 7:00pm

Friday, October 13, 2023
Short Track Super Series Fueled by Sunoco Modifieds & 602 Crate Modifieds Qualifying Night, plus 410 Sprints (gtt) $6,000 and Pro 
Stock PRACTICE

7:00pm

Saturday, October 14, 2023 Short Track Super Series Fueled by Sunoco Modified "Speed Showcase 75" $50,000, 602 Crate Modifieds $4,000 & Pro Stocks $1,250 5:00pm

Sunday, October 15, 2023 RAIN DATE FOR SPEED SHOWCASE SATURDAY ONLY TBA

PA SPRINT SERIES

Saturday, October 21, 2023
12th Annual "Blue Collar Classic" Keystone RaceSaver Challenge 305 Sprints (gtt), Limited Late Models, & FWD 4-Cylinders                                                     
(Last points race for LLM and 305 Sprints)

2:00pm


